纷

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$819.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-917394

Total:\$854.00

07/30/2018 11:39 AM

Pgs=6

7586 FEET LLC

00075004304900472940050064

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-714-004

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: D. Chris Albright, Esq. Albright Stoddard Warnick & Albright 801 S. Rancho Drive, Suite D-4 Las Vegas, NV 89106

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

7586 Feet LLC
c/o Matthew B. Ghilarducci
2281 S. Claremont Avenue
Fresno, CA 93727

RPTT \$0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Matthew B. Ghilarducci and Theresa L. Ghilarducci, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

without consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

7586 Feet LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property situated in the Unincorporated Area of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this 16 day of 30	بوال , 2018.
Millia Boleman	The Rass
MATTHEW B. GHILARDUCCI	THERESA L. GHILARDUCCI
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF FRESNO)	
ŕ	
public (or other authorized person, as the case L. Ghilarducci, husband and wife, personally k	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, in and for said County and State
((My Commission Expires

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that docur	nent.		\
State of California County of Free	sno		
On July 16, 2018	before me, Ser	rgio Salas, Notary Public,	
		(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared _	Matthew B. Ghilarducci	Theresa L. Ghilarducci	
who proved to me on the subscribed to the within this his/her/their authorized	the basis of satisfactory evide in instrument and acknowledg d capacity(ies), and that by- hi	nce to be the person(s) whose nam led to me that he/she/they executed s/her/their signature(s) on the instru son(s) acted, executed the instrume	the same in ment the
I certify under PENAL	TY OF PERJURY under the la	aws of the State of California that the	e foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

paragraph is true and correct.

SERGIO SALAS
COMM. #2150996
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
FRESNO COUNTY
My Commission Expires 4:28-2020

Signature

(Seal)

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel 1

Unit D, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 141, TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, Amended Map, filed for record May 1, 1980, as Document No. 44175, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to those portions designated as Common Area as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 141, TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, Amended Map, filed for record May 1, 1980, as Document No. 44175, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 2

A portion of land located within a portion of Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, MDM, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

All that portion of the Common Area, per that Condominium Map of Lot 141 – Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record on May 1, 1980 as Document Number 44175, being more particularly described as follows:

Being the area beneath the Northwesterly half of Unit D per said Condominium Map of Lot 141 – Tahoe Village Unit No. 1.

Excepting therefrom all that portion of said Common Area beneath said Unit D wherein the plumbing, electrical and heating systems are located, and having a dirt floor.

The Basis of Bearing for this description is based upon the above referenced Condominium Map of Lot 141 – Tahoe Village Unit No. 1.

The above property is set forth on Record of Survey for Dale and Amy Raymond recorded on May 21, 2018 as Document No. 914512.

APN: 1319-30-714-004

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that docu	ment.		\
State of California County ofFree	esno)		
On July 16, 2018	DOIO! O IIIO,	o Salas, Notary Public, sert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared	Matthew B. Ghilarducci	Theresa L. Ghilarducci	
subscribed to the with his/her/their authorize	the basis of satisfactory evidence in instrument and acknowledged d capacity(ies), and that by his/ha y upon behalf of which the persor	to me that he/sh e/they executed er/their signature(s) on the instru	d the same in iment the
I certify under PENAL paragraph is true and	TY OF PERJURY under the laws correct.	s of the State of California that th	e foregoing
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.	SERGIO SALAS COMM. #2150996 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA FRESNO COUNTY My Commission Expires 4-28-2020	CSP1 IIII
Signature	Zu (Sc	eal)	

DECLARATION OF VALUE		
Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
a) Douglas Ctv 1319-30-714-004		
b)		
c)		\ \
d)		\ \
<u>a)</u>		\ \
		\ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	NO.	\ \
	.a	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	100	PAGE
	DATE OF REC	ORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	
i) U Other		
-) — 0		
- m 1771 /01 pt 0p	-\$240 O	00.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$210,0	00.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	· / (<u> </u>
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\$210.00	00.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$\$819.00)
4 If Evamentian Claimade		/ /
4. If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section #	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:		
	1	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	በበ በር %	
5. I attial interest. I electriage being transferred. 10	00.00	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, p	oursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
supported by documentation if called upon to substan		
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp		mination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	t at 1% per month.	
~ \ \	1 1	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030 he Bayer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally lia	able for any additional amount owed.
A HILL M		
Signature Attitude 1	Capacity	Transferor
Signature Tipyly Collins		
21 - Hall	/ /	Transferor
Signatur	Capacity	Transferor
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		EQUIRED)
(REQUIRED)	(12)	EQUINED)
Print Name: Matthew & Theresa Ghilarducci	7586 F	eet LLC
	Print Name: 7586 Fe	
Address: 2281 S Claremont Ave		Services 2215 B Renaissance Dr.
City: Fresno	City: Las Vegas	•
State: California Zip: 93727	State: Nevada	Zip:89119
Б.р.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name: Matthew Ghilarducci	Escrow #	
Address: 2281 S Claremont Ave		
City: Fresno State: CA	<u>\</u>	Zip: 93727
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM)		D/MICROFILMED)
		·

STATE OF NEVADA